THE KABETE NATIONAL POLYTECHNIC

P.O. BOX 29010 - 00625 Nairobi | +254 790 000 001 / +254 790 000 033
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www.kabetepoly.ac.ke

OFFICIAL FEES STRUCTURE 2023/2024 FY

1. The Approved Fees for an Academic Year is as follows:

‘ Instalment
Votehead Instalment 1 2 Total

Annual Fees
Kshs Kshs Kshs
1 Training Equipment and Stores 12,680.00 3,520.00 16,200.00
2 Activity 800.00 320.00 1,120.00
4 Library 400.00 . 200.00 600.00
5  Electricity Water & Conservancy 1,800.00 1,000.00 2,800.00
6 Repair Maintenance & Improvement 4,500.00 1,000.00 5,500.00
7  Transport & Travelling 1,500.00 1,000.00 2,500.00
8 Personal Emoluments 8,000.00 2,000.00 10,000.00
9 Administration 6,500.00 3,000.00 9,500.00
10 Examination and Examination Materials 5,000.00 6,000.00 11,000.00
12 Internet 580.00 500.00 1,080.00
13 Medical 800.00 300.00 1,100.00
14 Insurance 660.00 340.00 1,000.00
15 Attachment 1,000.00 580.00 1,580.00
16 Contracted services 2,500.00 709.00 3,209.00
TOTAL 46,720.00 20,469.00 67,189.00

2. All new students will pay the following mandatory charges:
a) Registration Fees ' 2,000.00
b) Caution Money 1,000.00
c) Student Welfare 900.00
d) Student ID Card 500.00
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e) KUCCPS Registration
f) KMLTTB and PPB  Fees ( Students taking Medical Laboratory and Pharmacy
Courses)

g) TVETA Fees

3. All students SHALL pay Kshs 900 annually for Student welfare

4. For continuing students any fees arrears must be cleared ahead of a new term.

5. Boarding fees (for boarders only upon confirmation of availability)

6. Payment to be made to the Polytechnic's Bank Account No. 01129038542700 -
Co-operative Bank, Westlands Branch.
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1,500.00

1,200.00
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Vulnarable
Extremely Needy
Needy 13,438
Less Needy 13,438

Visit www.hef.co.ke or www.uf.qo.ke
and click on the student portal
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Requirements

. Avalid email address
. Valid telephone number (must be registered in your name to apply for aloan

. KCPE and KCSE index numbers and year of examination
. Passport size photo

. Copy of your National ID (for loan application)

. College/University admission letter

. Your parents’ registered telephone number

Your parents’ national ID number

. Death certificate if any of your parent is deceased
10.Your birth certificate

11.Two guarantors’ (Can be your parents) ID numbers and registered telephone numbers

(for loan application)
12.Copy of the sponsorship letter if you were sponsored in Secondary school
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